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Indecent Publications Tribunal Decision

On 26 March 1991, the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the following publications:

Decision
No. Date Title Publisher Importer Applicant Decision

12/91  31/5/91 Penthouse Forum, Forum International Ltd. = Magazine Comptroller of R18
September 1990 Distributors Customs

12/91  31/5/91 Best of Forum Fall, 1990 Forum International Ltd. = Magazine Comptroller of R18
Distributors Customs

13/91 31/5/91 Skin Two, Issue No. 9 Tim Woodward Ashton Comptroller of R18
Publishing Ltd. Rutherford Ltd. Customs

14/91  31/5/91 Electric Blue, Vol. 1, Electric Publications Magazine Comptroller of R18
No. 8 Distributors Customs

14/91  31/5/91 Electric Blue, Vol. 1, Electric Publications Magazine Comptroller of R18
No. 9 Distributors Customs

A serial restriction order pursuant to section 15a of the Indecent Publications 1963 has been granted in respect of the above Electric
Blue Publications.

14/91
14/91
14/91
14/91
15/91
16/91

31/5/91
31/5/91
31/5/91
31/5/91
31/5/91
31/5/91

Electric Blue Big Ones,
Vol. 1, No. 1
Revelation, No. 7

Revelation, No. 8

Revelation, No. 9

The Best of Club
International, No. 18

Reflections, Vol. 12,
No. 4

Electric Publications
Sherwood Publishing Ltd.
Sherwood Publishing Ltd.

Sherwood Publishing Ltd.

Paul Raymond
Publications
Magcorp

Magazine
Distributors
Magazine
Distributors
Magazine
Distributors
Magazine
Distributors
Magazine
Distributors

D. J. Mclntosh

Comptroller of
Customs
Comptroller of
Customs
Comptroller of
Customs
Comptroller of
Customs
Comptroller of
Customs
Comptroller of
Customs

R18
R18
R18
R18
R18
R18

Copies of these decisions containing reasons may be purchased from Tribunals Division, P.O. Box 10-044, Wellington, at a cost of
$6 each or by annual subscription of $90.

R. N. OGILVIE, for Secretary, Indecent Publications Tribunal.
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Indecent Publications Tribunal Decision

On 15 August 1990, the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the following publications:

Decision
No.

8/91
8/91

Date
31/5/91

31/5/91

Title

Walter My Secret Life,
Book 2 (orange cover)

Walter My Secret Life,
Book 3 (green cover)

Publisher

Polybooks Ltd.

Morntide Ltd., London

Importer
B. J. Hewitt

B. J. Hewitt

On 28 June 1990 the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the following publication:

9/91

31/5/91 Art Zoo

Shane Paul

P. W. Hassall

Applicant

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Decision
R16

R16

The above publication is classified indecent in terms of section 10 (b) unless its circulation is restricted to Mr Hassall only to be used
by him for review purposes only.

On 26 March 1991, the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the foliowing publications:
31/5/91 Electric Blue, Vol. 1,

11/91

No. 7

Electric Publications Ltd.

Magazine
Distributors

Comptroller of
Customs

R18

A serial restriction order pursuant to section 15A of the Indecent Publications Act 1963 has been granted in respect of the above
publication.

11/91
11/91

31/5/91 Fiesta Reader’s Letters,

Vol. 3

31/5/91 Knave Penpower Special,

No. 3

Galaxy Publications

Galaxy Publications

Magazine
Distributors

Magazine
Distributors

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of

Customs

R18
R18

Copies of these decisions containing reasons may be purchased from Tribunals Division, P.O. Box 10-044, Wellington, at a cost of
$6 each or by annual subscription of $90.

R. N. OGILVIE, for Secretary, Indecent Publications Tribunal.
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