Indecent Publications Tribunal Decision

On 26 March 1991, the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the following publications:

Decision No.	Date	Title	Publisher	Importer	Applicant	Decision
12/91	31/5/91	Penthouse Forum, September 1990	Forum International Ltd.	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
12/91	31/5/91	Best of Forum Fall, 1990	Forum International Ltd.	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
13/91	31/5/91	Skin Two, Issue No. 9	Tim Woodward Publishing Ltd.	Ashton Rutherford Ltd.	Comptroller of Customs	R18
14/91	31/5/91	Electric Blue, Vol. 1, No. 8	Electric Publications	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
14/91	31/5/91	Electric Blue, Vol. 1, No. 9	Electric Publications	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18

A serial restriction order pursuant to section 15A of the Indecent Publications 1963 has been granted in respect of the above *Electric Blue* Publications.

14/91	31/5/91	Electric Blue Big Ones, Vol. 1, No. 1	Electric Publications	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
14/91	31/5/91	Revelation, No. 7	Sherwood Publishing Ltd.	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
14/91	31/5/91	Revelation, No. 8	Sherwood Publishing Ltd.	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
14/91	31/5/91	Revelation, No. 9	Sherwood Publishing Ltd.	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
15/91	31/5/91	The Best of Club International, No. 18	Paul Raymond Publications	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
16/91	31/5/91	Reflections, Vol. 12, No. 4	Magcorp	D. J. McIntosh	Comptroller of Customs	R18

Copies of these decisions containing reasons may be purchased from Tribunals Division, P.O. Box 10-044, Wellington, at a cost of \$6 each or by annual subscription of \$90.

R. N. OGILVIE, for Secretary, Indecent Publications Tribunal. go6313

Indecent Publications Tribunal Decision

On 15 August 1990, the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the following publications:

Decision No.	Date	Title	Publisher	Importer	Applicant	Decision
8/91	31/5/91	Walter My Secret Life, Book 2 (orange cover)	Polybooks Ltd.	B. J. Hewitt	Comptroller of Customs	R16
8/91	31/5/91	Walter My Secret Life, Book 3 (green cover)	Morntide Ltd., London	B. J. Hewitt	Comptroller of Customs	R16
On 28 Ju	ne 1990 tl	ne Indecent Publications Tril	bunal considered the follow	ing publication:		
9/91	31/5/91	Art Zoo	Shane Paul	P. W. Hassall	Comptroller of	

The above publication is classified indecent in terms of section 10 (b) unless its circulation is restricted to Mr Hassall only to be used by him for review purposes only.

Customs

On 26 March 1991, the Indecent Publications Tribunal considered the following publications:

11/91	31/5/91	Electric Blue, Vol. 1	, Electric Publications Ltd.	Magazine	Comptroller of	R18
		No. 7		Distributors	Customs	

A serial restriction order pursuant to section 15A of the Indecent Publications Act 1963 has been granted in respect of the above publication.

11/91	31/5/91	Fiesta Reader's Letters, Vol. 3	Galaxy Publications	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18
11/91	31/5/91	Knave Penpower Special, No. 3	Galaxy Publications	Magazine Distributors	Comptroller of Customs	R18

Copies of these decisions containing reasons may be purchased from Tribunals Division, P.O. Box 10-044, Wellington, at a cost of \$6 each or by annual subscription of \$90.

R. N. OGILVIE, for Secretary, Indecent Publications Tribunal. go6318